	v 6-93)	04 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ľ	2.2.64	
То	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	original document or copy thereof.
1.	Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:
	1) MARCO MAURO 2) MARIA PAOLA BIANCONI	Name: C.R.F. SOCIETÀ CONSORTILE PER AZIONI
	3) ANDREA FORTUNATO	Internal Address:
	4) MARIO GAMBERA 5)	
	6)	
Ad	ditional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: STRADA TORINO, 50
1	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	Postal Code & City: <u>10043 ORBASSANO</u>
	Execution Dates: 1) JANUARY 12, 2004 4) JANUARY 12, 2004	Country ITALY
1	2) JANUARY 12, 2004 5) 5) 6) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
i		together with a new application, the application is
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	10/655,747	NCE &
ł	Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes <u>X</u> No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
	Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	
	Internal Address: DAVID V. CARLSON	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40
:		X Enclosed
	Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	8. Deposit account number:
		19-1090
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
	DAVID V. CARLSON	Maleur Jan 39, 2004
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet,	1/
OME	No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 220061.403 / 447172	Z
04 H	SETACHE 00000057 10655747	
21	40.00 DP	1 of 1

02/03/20

01 FC:8

PATENT REEL: 014939 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT

20	~i	٦ ا	Nο	

10/655,747

Filed

September 5, 2003

Title

"METHOD OF DIAGNOSING A MOTOR VEHICLE BATTERY"

In exchange for good and valuable consideration Messrs Marco MAURO, Maria Paola BIANCONI, Andrea FORTUNATO and Mario GAMBERA, four Italian subjects

the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to:

C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni 10043 ORBASSANO (Italy) Strada Torino, 50

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:

C.R.F Società Consortile per Azioni

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the afore-said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Witness our (my) hand(s) and seal(s) this 12th day of January 2004

Marco MAURO

(Seal)

ria Paola BIANCONT

RECORDED: 02/02/2004

(Seal)

Mario GAMBERA

PATENT REEL: 014939 FRAME: 0851